Ch. 548 2002 LAWS OF MARYLAND .

() At a baseball game in which the team of the licensee or lessee is
playing; or

(ii} At another event that is held at the stadium;] and

[(4)){} During the hours and days for sale specified in § 11-513 of this
article.

(2) THE SALE, SERVING, OR CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
ON THE PARKING LOTS OF THE STADIUM MAY BE ALLOWED ONLY WITH THE PRIOR
WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD.

(E) THE FOLLOWING LIMITATIONS SHALL APPLY:

(1) ALL INDIVIDUALS SERVING BEER, WINE, OR LIQUOR SHALL HQLD
VALID CERTIFICATES FROM AN ALCOHOL AWARENESS PROGRAM APPROVED BY THE
LIQUOR CONTROL BOARID,

(2) DURING A BASEBALL GAME, LIQUOR MAY ONLY BE SERVED ON THE
CLUB LEVEL OR DINING AREA IN WHICH PATRONS ARE SEATED,

(3) DURING A BASEBALL GAME, ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES MUST BE
SERVED.IN A PLASTIC, STYROFOAM, OR PAPER CONTAINER, EXCEPT THAT A GLASS
CONTAINER MAY BE USED ON THE CLUB LEVEL OR DINING AREA IN WHICH PATRONS
ARE SEATED; AND

(4) () EXCEPT ON THE CLUB LEVEL OR DINING AREA IN WHICH
PATRONS ARE SEATED, ALL BEER AND WINE DISPENSED DURING A BASEBALL GAME
SHALL BE DISPENSED ONLY FROM A STATIONARY STRUCTURE, LOCATED WITHIN
THE STADIUM, EQUIPPED WITH A MOTOR VEHICLE DRIVER'S LICENSE SCANNER;
AND

(Il NO ROVING VENDORS SHALL BE ALLOWED TO DISPENSE BEER,
WINE, OR LIQUOR.

[(e)]1(F) The annual license fee is [$5,000] $10,000.

[(O] () Except for a wholesaler of beer [or wine], WINE, OR LIQUOR who is
conducting business with the licensee under this section, a licensee may not allow a
person to carry alcoholic beverages onto or from the licensed premises.

11-513. ‘
(a)  The provisions of this section apply in Harford County only.

(b (1) A licensee may sell, offer for [sale 1 SALE, or dispense alcoholic
beverages [or light wine]: B

(i} On Monday through Sunday; and’
(ii) Only between 8 a.m. and 2 a.m. the following morning.

(2} A Class B4 (seafood restaurant) iicensee may offer to sell beer and
wine: . ‘
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